

EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PLACERVILLE OFFICES: MAIN OFFICE: 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE: 2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax CONSTRUCTION OFFICE: 6584 Ridge Dr, Pollock Pines, CA 95726 (916) 381-0911

El Dorado County, Federal Highway Administration -Central Federal Lands Highway Division, and Martin Brothers Construction to Perform Road Work Ice House Road Phase 2 Rehabilitation Project September 2024 through Winter 2024/2025

UPDATE September 25, 2024

The El Dorado County Department of Transportation, in conjunction with the Federal Highway Administration - Central Federal Lands Highway Division and Martin Brothers (Martin Brothers) Construction, is performing road work on Ice House Road between the intersection of Peavine Ridge Road to the junction of Wentworth Springs Road in the El Dorado National Forest. Construction work for intermittent bridge barrier rail and guardrail improvements will continue as weather permits through November 2024, with construction activities planned to be suspended due to weather conditions through the winter of 2024/2025. The approximately eight (8) miles of completed road work will be temporarily striped prior to winter suspension.

Traffic control for construction operations through the remaining fall months are being implemented with each crew on site. Please consider the safety of yourself and others by slowing down when you see traffic control, or a vehicle pulled over on the shoulder.

The County sincerely appreciates the cooperation and patience of motorists that use these roadway facilities.

For questions regarding this project, please contact El Dorado County Department of Transportation at (530) 621-5900 (select option 3 for Engineering).